REPRESENTATIVE KOZLOWSKI

Honoring Ferrante Winery on receiving the Director's Choice Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Ferrante Winery as the recipient of the Director's Choice Award from the Ohio Grape Industries Committee of the Department of Agriculture; and

WHEREAS, This special recognition offers all those associated with Ferrante Winery the unique opportunity to reflect on the success of the past and to look with optimism to the future. Through the hard work, dedication, and dependability of each employee, as well as through the business acumen and leadership ability of its management, the winery has achieved a praiseworthy record of service, as evidenced by its many loyal and satisfied customers; and

WHEREAS, Since its inception, Ferrante Winery has established a solid foundation of superior products upon which it can continue to grow and prosper. The company has certainly set a shining example of responsible practices, gaining the esteem and appreciation of the entire community; and

WHEREAS, Ferrante Winery has enhanced the quality of life within the surrounding area, providing a valuable service to local residents. We are certain that in the years to come, it will maintain the same unwavering dedication to excellence for which it has become known; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Ferrante Winery on receiving the Director's Choice Award and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Ferrante Winery.